To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Is Now Part of
ON Semiconductor and the ON Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. ON Semiconductor reserves the right
to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. Buyer is responsible for its products and applications using ON
Semiconductor products, including compliance with all laws, regulations and safety requirements or standards, regardless of any support or applications information provided by ON Semiconductor. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in ON

December 2006
Typical Application – Driving Dual Video Loads
Ordering Information
Part Number
Package
Lead Free
Operating Temp
Range
Packaging
Method
FHP3350IMTC14X TSSOP-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
FHP3350IM14X SOIC-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
FHP3450IMTC14X TSSOP-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
FHP3450IM14X SOIC-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
+IN
OUT
+Vs
-Vs
Rg
Rf
75Ω
75Ω
Cabl 75Ω
Cable
75Ω
75Ω
OUT
75Ω
Cable
75Ω
75Ω
e
FHP3350, FHP3450
Triple and Quad Voltage Feedback Amplifiers
Features
0.1dB gain flatness to 30MHz
0.07%/0.03° differential gain/phase error
210MHz full power -3dB bandwidth at G = 2
1,100V/μs slew rate
±55mA output current (drives dual video load)
±83mA output short-circuit current
Output swings to within 1.3V of either rail
3.6mA supply current per amplifier
Minimum stable gain of 3dB or 1.5V/V
FHP3350 - improved replacement for RC6333
FHP3450 - improved replacement for RC6334
Fully specified at +5V, and ±5V supplies
Applications
Video driver
RGB driver